
AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

TI-IIS AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (hereinafter "Amendment") is 

entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political subdivision of the 

Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public Schools (hereinafter 
"JCPS") with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, 

Kentucky 40218, and Ulliman Schutte Construction, LLC with its principal place ofbusiness 

located at 9111 Sptingboro Pike, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "USC"). 

WHEREAS, The Pruties have entered into a Memorandum of Agreement between JCPS and 

USC dated May 5, 2021 under which USC agreed to install playground and outdoor classroom 
equipment at Whitney Young Elementary School (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 pandemic and circumstances beyond the control of USC, 

supply chain disruptions have made it impossible for USC to complete the work listed in the 

Agreement by September 30, 2021 

THEREFORE, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to alter the date for performance. 

This Amendment hereby amends the Agreement to remove the date "September 30, 2021" from 
paragraph 5 of the Agreement and to replace that date with "December 31, 2021." 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the palties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective as 

of September 15,2021. 

Jefferson County Public Schools: 

By: ______________________ __ 

Dr. Mattin A. Pollio 
Superintendent 

Date: 

Ulliman Schutte Construction, LLC: 

By:~/&t 
Eric Meister 
Vice President 

Date: 




















